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Khazar University Represented in EURIE-2024 Education Summit represented 

From February 26 to March 1, 2024, the EURIE-2024 Education Summit was 

officially opened at the Lütfi Kırdar International Congress Center (ICEC) in Istanbul. 

Dr. Mustafa Aydin, president of the Eurasian University Union (EURAS), opened the 

summit with his opening address. 

Alovsat Amirbeyli, the director of Public Relations and Media of Khazar University, 

and Fatima Valiyeva, the head of International Relations Department, participated 

in the summit. The EURIE-24 Summit is a meeting place for university 

representatives and higher education professionals. This annual event consists of 

exhibitions and conferences, facilitating networking and fostering new partnership 

opportunities for participants. 

The program of the EURIE-2024 Summit included panel sessions, round tables, 

meetings with prominent education representatives, as well as an education 

exhibition. Khazar University's delegation actively engaged in the educational 

exhibition and other activities throughout the summit. 

During the event's first day, panel sessions explored the roles of universities in the 

context of Artificial Intelligence and Digital Transformation, as well as 

internationalization and mobility. The next day, a Memorandum of Understanding 

was signed between EURAS and AARU (Association of 

Arab Universities), and at the end of the day, a EURIE Gala dinner was organized. In 

the Lounge Showcase organized as part of the event, Fatima Valiyeva, head of the 

International Relations Department of Khazar University, provided an overview of 

the university's activities. 

At the exhibition, representatives of Khazar University gave information about the 

activities of the university, the admission process of foreign students, and 

scholarship opportunities at the university's stand. In addition, the representatives 

viewed the stands of the university's partners, and negotiations were held with 

other universities for new collaborations. 

The event was attended by official guests, The president of Council of Higher 

Education, ministers, MPs, education ministers of a number of countries. They got 



to know the pavilion of Khazar University. 6 universities from Azerbaijan were 

represented at the exhibition. 

Xəzər Universiteti EURIE-2024 Təhsil Sammitində təmsil olundu 

2024-cü il 26 fevral - 1 mart tarixlərində İstanbul şəhərində yerləşən Lütfi Kırdar 

Beynəlxalq Konqres Mərkəzində (İCEC) EURİE-2024 Təhsil Sammitinin rəsmi açılışı 

olub. Sammiti giriş sözü ilə Avrasiya Universitetlər Birliyinin (EURAS) prezidenti Dr. 

Mustafa Aydın açıb. 

Sammitdə Xəzər Universitetinin İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktoru Əlövsət 

Əmirbəyli və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin müdiri Fatimə Vəliyeva iştirak ediblər. 

EURIE-24 Sammiti universitet nümayəndələri və ali təhsil peşəkarları üçün görüş 

yeridir. Hər il baş tutan bu sammitə sərgi və konfranslar daxildir. Bu isə sammit 

iştirakçılarına bir-birini tanımağa, yeni tərəfdaşlıq imkanlarını artırmağa imkan 

verir. 

EURIE-2024 Sammitinin proqramına panel sessiyaları, dəyirmi masalar, tanınmış 

təhsil nümayəndələri ilə görüşlər, eləcə də təhsil sərgisi daxil idi. Xəzər 

Universitetinin nümayəndə heyəti təhsil sərgisində və digər tədbirlərdə fəal iştirak 

etdi. 

Tədbirin ilk günü Süni İntellekt və Rəqəmsal Transformasiyanın mövcudluğunda 

universitetlərin rolu haqda, həmçinin beynəlmiləlləşmə və mobillik haqda panel 

sessiyalar həyata keçirilib. Növbəti gün EURAS və AARU (Ərəb Universitetləri 

Assosiasiyası) arasında Anlaşma Memorandumu imzalanıb və günün sonunda 

EURIE Gala şam yeməyi təşkil olunub. Tədbir çərçivəsində təşkil olunmuş Lounge 

Showcase'də Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin müdiri Fatimə 

Vəliyeva universitetin fəaliyyət istiqamətləri haqda ümumi məlumat verib. 

Sərgidə isə Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndələri universitetin stendində 

universitetin fəaliyyəti və əcnəbi tələbələrin qəbul prosesi, təqaüd imkanları 

haqqında məlumat veriblər. Bununla yanaşı, nümayəndələr universitetin 

tərəfdaşlarının stendlərinə baxıblar və yeni əməkdaşlıqlar üçün digər 

universitetlərlə də danışıqlar aparılıb. 

Tədbirdə iştirak edən rəsmi qonaqlar, YÖK Başqanı, bakanlar, millət vəkilləri, bir sıra 

ölkələrin təhsil nazirləri iştirak ediblər. Onlar Xəzər Universitetinin pavilyonu ilə 

yaxından tanış olublar. Sərgidə Azərbaycandan 6 universitet təmsil olunub. 
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